EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-WAD RPTT:\$39.00 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$76.00

2020-240713 06/05/2020 01:45 PM

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. 010-78D-027 NOTE: Deed prepared by Grantor below.

NAME: Michael Kincade, Tr

ADDRESS: 4720 Loch Lomond Dr CITY/ST/ZIP: Carmichael, CA 95608

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO (GRANTEE): MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (GRANTEE):

NAME: Justino Ortiz

ADDRESS: 9611 Mountain View Terrace Lane

CITY/ST/ZIP: Salinas, CA 93907

MICHAEL KINCADE

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose Michael Kincade Trustee of the Michael Kincade Revocable Trust of 2014 Does conveys and specially warrants to: Justino Ortiz and Amelia Ortiz Grantee, the following described real property free of encumberances created by the Grantor, situated in: Eureka County, Nevada Township 37 North, Range 70 East, M.D.B. & M. Section 17; NE4NW4; 40 Acres Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on Signature on line above Signature in line above

State of California, County of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this by day of

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) who appeared before the Signature .

Print on line above

(seal)

Print on line above

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached

	and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
	State of Cultornia }		
	County of \OCTOMENTO }		
	on Jule 2, 2000 before me, C. May K. Notary tobuc,		
	personally appeared Michael Kincade,		
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is large subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
	(he/she/they executed the same in/his/he/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by		
	his her/their signature s on the instrument the person s, or the entity upon behalf of		
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS mv hand and official seal.		
	Notary Public Signature SACRAMENTO COUNTY Comm. Expires FEB 8, 2022 Notary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)		
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM		
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,		
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long		
{	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.		
į	(Title or description of attached document) • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.		
١	• Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.		
	Number of Pages Document Date or the notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of		
	Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.		
ı	• Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this		
	☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.		
	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.		
	• Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of		

the county clerk.

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Trustee(s)

Other _

Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 0/0- 1/8/1-127	Document/Instrument#	
b) 100 0 27	Roots	
c) ,	Date of Recording:	
d)	Notes:	
2. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land		
Single Engl	Res.	
e) Apt. Bldg. 1 2-4 Plex		
g) Agricultural 1) Comm'l/Ind'i		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		
The of Property:	\$ 10,000	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	20/	
VACA IS COMPUTENT da. c.	\$ 79	
4. If Exemption Claimed: \$500 value)		
Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: Explain Reason for Exemption:		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
5. Partial Interest Percentage by		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	
I ne undersigned dealers		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penal and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct belief, and can be supported by documentation if called uprovided herein. Furthermore, the content of t	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 000	
belief, and can be supported by documentation is	to the best of their information and	
 belief, and can be supported by documentation if called uprovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any classification in the disallowance of any classification. 	pon to substantiate the information	
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any classification of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	aimed exemption, or other determination	
Durant of 10% of the	tax due plus interest at 1% per month	
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller chall by the substantiate the information		
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Signature		
4146712001011		
Signature Alice Hall Vallage 25	Capacity (STANTET	
- AUTIE TIL	Capacity / LA HOW	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUY	THE STATE OF THE S	
(REQUIRED) BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Address: 4770 Print N	ame: Tuestain part	
City: ARMICHAELD ON Address	e.	
State: CA Zip: 957 State:	GHUNA CHENTELAND	
State:	2 1 7:	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	7707	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
trut Name:	_	
Address: City:	Escrow #	
City: State:		
oute.	Zip:	